
27-12-22 Irvine Running Club Xmas Handicap

Bib No Name Club Estimate Handicap Finish Scratch Place
Time Start Time Time

153 Claire Porteous Irvine 29:00 05:00 30:44 25:44 1

147 Alison Gartland Irvine 26:00 08:00 31:43 23:43 2

138 Liz Duncan Irvine 24:00 10:00 32:24 22:24 3

143 Samantha Gilchrist Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 32:32 23:32 4

145 Fiona Wyper Rons Runners 22:00 12:00 32:34 20:34 5

127 Janet Robertson Irvine 29:00 05:00 32:40 27:40 6

129 Jennie Jackson Irvine 21:00 13:00 33:11 20:11 7

136 Sylvia Mulholland Rons Runners 22:00 12:00 33:17 21:17 8

154 Steven Baldwin Irvine 24:00 10:00 33:24 23:24 9

139 Jim White Irvine 25:00 09:00 33:32 24:32 10

124 Steven Daye Irvine 15:00 19:00 33:33 14:33 11

150 Trevor Strachan Irvine 19:00 15:00 33:38 18:38 12

148 Susan McNairney Rons Runners Guest 19:30 14:30 33:41 19:11 13

140 James Chalmers Rons Runners 17:00 17:00 33:42 16:42 14

125 Scott Brown Irvine 17:30 16:30 33:46 17:16 15

146 Desmond McPeake Rons Runners 20:00 14:00 33:49 19:49 16

144 Colin B Miller Irvine 20:30 13:30 33:51 20:21 17

133 Mark Garton Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 33:57 24:57 18

141 Andrew Stewart Rons Runners 19:30 14:30 34:02 19:32 19

134 Mike Flinn Irvine 22:30 11:30 34:04 22:34 20

151 Colin Miller Irvine 19:30 14:30 34:09 19:39 21

126 Alex Allardyce Irvine 17:00 17:00 34:14 17:14 22

149 Owen McWilliams Irvine 15:30 18:30 34:19 15:49 23

131 Joe McNamee Irvine 22:00 12:00 34:21 22:21 24

132 Andy Rennie Irvine 21:30 12:30 34:32 22:02 25

152 Graeme McFarlane Irvine 18:00 16:00 34:36 18:36 26

137 Evan Clark Irvine 16:00 18:00 34:48 16:48 27

156 Billy Richardson Irvine 15:30 18:30 34:55 16:25 28

135 Jim Sneddon Irvine 19:30 14:30 35:01 20:31 29

128 Layna Thompson Irvine 27:00 07:00 35:07 28:07 30

159 Mathew Young Rons Runners 17:00 17:00 35:13 18:13 31

158 Jim Hodgart Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 35:17 26:17 32

155 Neil Clelland Guest 24:00 10:00 35:26 25:26 33

130 Fiona Howie Irvine 34:00 00:00 35:28 35:28 34

142 Hazel Anderson Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 35:37 26:37 35

157 Steven McDougal Irvine 17:30 16:30 35:46 19:16 36
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124 Steven Daye Irvine 15:00 19:00 33:33 14:33 11

149 Owen McWilliams Irvine 15:30 18:30 34:19 15:49 23

156 Billy Richardson Irvine 15:30 18:30 34:55 16:25 28

140 James Chalmers Rons Runners 17:00 17:00 33:42 16:42 14

137 Evan Clark Irvine 16:00 18:00 34:48 16:48 27

126 Alex Allardyce Irvine 17:00 17:00 34:14 17:14 22

125 Scott Brown Irvine 17:30 16:30 33:46 17:16 15

159 Mathew Young Rons Runners 17:00 17:00 35:13 18:13 31

152 Graeme McFarlane Irvine 18:00 16:00 34:36 18:36 26

150 Trevor Strachan Irvine 19:00 15:00 33:38 18:38 12

148 Susan McNairney Rons Runners Guest 19:30 14:30 33:41 19:11 13

157 Steven McDougal Irvine 17:30 16:30 35:46 19:16 36

141 Andrew Stewart Rons Runners 19:30 14:30 34:02 19:32 19

151 Colin Miller Irvine 19:30 14:30 34:09 19:39 21

146 Desmond McPeake Rons Runners 20:00 14:00 33:49 19:49 16

129 Jennie Jackson Irvine 21:00 13:00 33:11 20:11 7

144 Colin B Miller Irvine 20:30 13:30 33:51 20:21 17

135 Jim Sneddon Irvine 19:30 14:30 35:01 20:31 29

145 Fiona Wyper Rons Runners 22:00 12:00 32:34 20:34 5

136 Sylvia Mulholland Rons Runners 22:00 12:00 33:17 21:17 8

132 Andy Rennie Irvine 21:30 12:30 34:32 22:02 25

131 Joe McNamee Irvine 22:00 12:00 34:21 22:21 24

138 Liz Duncan Irvine 24:00 10:00 32:24 22:24 3

134 Mike Flinn Irvine 22:30 11:30 34:04 22:34 20

154 Steven Baldwin Irvine 24:00 10:00 33:24 23:24 9

143 Samantha Gilchrist Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 32:32 23:32 4

147 Alison Gartland Irvine 26:00 08:00 31:43 23:43 2

139 Jim White Irvine 25:00 09:00 33:32 24:32 10

133 Mark Garton Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 33:57 24:57 18

155 Neil Clelland Guest 24:00 10:00 35:26 25:26 33

153 Claire Porteous Irvine 29:00 05:00 30:44 25:44 1

158 Jim Hodgart Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 35:17 26:17 32

142 Hazel Anderson Rons Runners 25:00 09:00 35:37 26:37 35

127 Janet Robertson Irvine 29:00 05:00 32:40 27:40 6

128 Layna Thompson Irvine 27:00 07:00 35:07 28:07 30

130 Fiona Howie Irvine 34:00 00:00 35:28 35:28 34


